CONTRACTOR of written notice of such neglect or failure.  

ARTICLE 4 

COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT 

4.1 CITY hereby agrees to compensate CONTRACTOR for services performed pursuant to 

this Agreement, in accordance with the pricing set forth in Exhibit “B”, an amount NOT TO 

EXCEED THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO 

CENTS ($329,000.00) for the initial year of the Agreement, payable in monthly payments for 

actual services performed and properly invoiced. 

4.2 Pricing shall remain firm for one (1) initial contract year.  After the initial contract year, 

and annually thereafter, the per unit rates shall be automatically increased in accordance with the